Term Dates

Term Start Finish Weeks
Autumn 1 Wed 4th Sept Fri 25th Oct 8
Autumn 2 Mon 4th Nov Fri 20th Dec 7

Spring 1 Tue 7th Jan Fri 21st Feb 7
Spring 2 Mon 3rd March Fri 11th April 6
Summer1l  Tue29th April Fri 23rd May 4
Summer2  Mon2ndJune Fri 18th July 7
Teacher Training Days
Day 1 Day 2 Day 3 Day 4

Monday 2nd Tuesday 3rd
September September
2024 2024

Monday 6th Monday 28th
January 2025 April 2025

Holidays and Unauthorised Absences

In the event of an urgent closure we will inform you using .
all of our communication methods. We will also notify the '\
county council and local radio stations of any closures, the @
reason and likely duration ®



